55.7

CH \$215.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Coast Technologies, Inc.		06/21/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Aerospace & Electronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	434 Olds Station Road	
City:	Wenatchee	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1114452	KRYOFLEX
Registration Number:	1998984	HERMETIC ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2761068	AT THE LEADING EDGE OF PROGRESS
Registration Number:	3260873	PA&E
Serial Number:	78957018	JUNIOR-D
Serial Number:	78957032	LWP
Serial Number:	78957039	LLWP
Serial Number:	77244923	ELECTRONIC PACKAGES FOR EXTREME ENVIRONMENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)382-2669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-382-1191

Email: brandies@speckmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brandie Silva

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue Suite 330

TRADEMARK REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0857

900111758

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42474	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor N. King	
Signature:	/Victor N. King/	
Date:	07/21/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=PCT name change Amendment#page1.tif source=PAE business license#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0858

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PACIFIC COAST TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the following Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation are herewith submitted for filing.

ARTICLE 1. The name of record of the corporation is: PACIFIC COAST TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ARTICLE 2. The text of the amendment as adopted is as follows:

Article 1 is hereby amended as follows:

The name of this Corporation is Pacific Aerospace & Electronics, Inc.

ARTICLE 3. The date of adoption of each or the amendment was:			
ARTICLE 4. The amendment was adopted by:			
The incorporators. Shareholder action was not required.			
The board of directors. Shareholder action was not required.			
Duly approved shareholder action in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.030 and RCW 23B.10.040.			
ARTICLE 5. These Articles will be effective upon filing.			
Dated this 21 1 day of June, 2007.			

Lewis L. Wear President

SEA 1982428v1 0046289-000025

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0859



MASTER LICENSE SERVICE

PO Bex 9034 • Olympia: WA 98507 9034 • (960) 682-1209

REGISTRATIONS AND LICENSES

Domestic Profit Corporation

Unified Business ID #: 601 206 669
Business ID #: 1
Location: 2

PACIFIC AEROSPACE & ELECTRONICS, INC. PACIFIC COAST TECHNOLOGIES 434 OLDS STATION RD WENATCHEE WA 98801 5975

TAX REGISTRATION INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

REGISTERED TRADE NAMES:
CERAMIC DEVICES
NORTHWEST TECHNICAL INDUSTRIES
PA&E
PACIFIC COAST TECHNOLOGIES
PAE
PCT
PACIFIC AEROSPACE & ELECTRONICS, INC. - U.S. ELECTRONICS GROUP INTERCONNECT DIVISION

The licensee named above has been issued the business registrations of licenses listed by accepting this document the licenses certifies the information provided on the application for these licenses was complete this and accurate to the first of his or har knowledge, and that business will be conqueted in compliance with all applicable Washington state, county, and city regulations.

RECORDED: 07/21/2008

Director Department of Licensing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0860